3D7503
Doc #98009 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 1
12/11/98 3 Mt. Prospect Ave.  Clifton, NJ  07013
MONOLITHIC MANCHESTER
ENCODER/DECODER
(SERIES 3D7503)
FEATURES
• All-silicon, low-power CMOS technology

RX Received Signal
COUT Recovered Clock
DOUTB Recovered Data
Common:
LOOP Loop enable
VDD +5 Volts
GND Ground
1998 Data Delay Devices
3D7503
Doc #98009 DATA DELAY DEVICES, INC. 2
12/11/98 Tel: 973-773-2299     Fax: 973-773-9672     http://www.datadelay.com
TABLE 1:  PART NUMBER SPECIFICATIONS
PART DECODER BAUD RATE (MBaud)
NUMBER Nominal Minimum Maximum
3D7503-5 5.00 4.25 5.75
3D7503-10 10.00 8.50 11.50
3D7503-20 20.00 17.00 23.00
3D7503-25 25.00 21.25 28.75
3D7503-30 30.00 25.50 34.50
3D7503-40 40.00 34.00 46.00
3D7503-50 50.00 42.50 57.50
NOTE: Any baud rate between 5 and 50 MBaud not shown is also available at no extra cost.
APPLICATION NOTES
ENCODER
The Manchester encoder subsystem samples the